
13 April

14 April

15 April

16 April

17 April

18 April

19 April

20 April

21 April

22 April

23 April

24 April

25 April

26 April

27 April

28 April

29 April

30 April

1 May

2 May

3 May

4 May

5 May

6 May

7 May

8 May

9 May

10 May

11 May

12 May

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

!" !"#$%&'

THE INCORPORATED TRUSTEES OF THE ISLAMIC COMMUNITY FUND OF HONG KONG
Fasting Time-Table for Ramadan 1442 A.H. (2021)

!"! !!" !""#$!!"! !"#

If the moon is sighted on Monday, 12th April, 2021 (29th Shaban) then fasting (Ramadan-ul-Kareem) will commence
from Tuesday, 13th April, 2021 otherwise fasting will commence from Wednesday, 14th April, 2021.

!"! !"#$!!!" !!!" !"#$%!!" !""#$%"&'!!" !!!" !"#$%&'()$*)!!" !!!" 

The Sadaqat-UI-Fitr for this year is a minimum of HK$30 per person

!" !"#$!!" !!!" !"#$%&'(

In The Name of Allah, The Most Beneficent, The Most Merciful

RAMADAN
ENDING

TIME P.M.
!" !

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

6:46

6:46

6:46

6:47

6:47

6:48

6:48

6:48

6:49

6:49

6:49

6:50

6:50

6:51

6:51

6:52

6:52

6:52

6:53

6:53

6:54

6:54

6:55

6:55

6:55

6:56

6:56

6:57

6:57

6:58

COMMENCING
TIME A.M.
!" !

4:49

4:48

4:47

4:46

4:45

4:44

4:43

4:42

4:41

4:40

4:39

4:38

4:37

4:36

4:35

4:34

4:33

4:32

4:32

4:31

4:30

4:29

4:28

4:27

4:27

4:26

4:25

4:25

4:24

4:23

DATE

!

DAY

!"

The Incorporated Trustees of the Islamic Community Fund of Hong Kong, 8/F, Trustees Office, 40 Oi Kwan Road,

Wan Chai, Hong Kong. Tel: 2838 9417  Fax: 2891 9559   Email: trustees@netvigator.com

www.islamictrusthk.org/



 
 

TIMINGS & LOCATIONS OF TARAWIH PRAYERS IN RAMADAN 1442 HIJRI (2021) 
 

                Places where Isha & Tarawih Prayers will be held:   Imam leading Tarawih:            Adhan                Iqamah              Tarawih   
               宵禮暨他啦威拜將在下列地點舉行:                             他啦威拜領拜者:                       宣禮文(邦克)       宵禮排班              他啦威拜 

 
                Kowloon Masjid & Islamic Center              Mufti Muhammad Arshad 8:10pm  8:20pm         8:35pm 
                九九龍龍清清真真寺寺 (Tel: 2724-0095)                                  (Imam Suaibu Noohu, Mufti M. Shoaib & Sheikh Qari M. Islam)  

 
               Masjid Ammar & O.R.S. Islamic Center, Wan Chai   Hafiz Atiq-Ur-Rehman 8:10pm  8:20pm         8:35pm 
               愛愛群群清清真真寺寺 (Tel: 2575-2218)                   (Hafiz Rashid Nomani) 

 
                Jamia Masjid, Mid-levels, Central                   Mufti Abdul Zaman  8:10pm  8:20pm         8:35pm 
               些些利利街街清清真真寺寺 (Tel: 2523-7743)                   (Qari Sajjad Malki & Senior Student) 

 
                Chai Wan Masjid, Cape Collinson                              Mufti Ibraheem Tufail   8:10pm  8:20pm         8:35pm 
               柴柴灣灣哥哥連連臣臣角角清清真真寺寺 (Tel: 2556-5507)                   (Hafiz Mohammad Naeem) 

 
                Stanley Masjid                      Hafiz Afzal Khan    8:10pm  8:20pm         8:35pm 
               赤赤柱柱清清真真寺寺 (Tel: 2813-7377)        (Hafiz Arshad Shahzad)      

 
                Aberdeen Islamic Educational Centre       Maulana Yasir Iqbal  8:10pm  8:20pm         8:35pm 
                1/F，，東東昇昇路路 28 號號 阿阿伯伯丁丁 (Tel: 2838-9417)                  (Senior Student) 

 
 

APPEAL FOR DONATION 
 

 

 
The Holy Quran says: “Those who spend their wealth [in Allah's way] by night and by day, secretly and publicly 
- they will have their reward with their Lord. And no fear will there be concerning them, nor will they grieve.” 
(Surah Al-Baqarah 2:274) 
 

The Incorporated Trustees of the Islamic Community Fund of Hong Kong (Board of Trustees) administers and 
manages 5 Masjids (Mosques) & 2 Muslim cemeteries in Hong Kong. The BOT does not receive any financial 
assistance/grant from the Government of HKSAR or from any other organization. 
 

As you know our Masaajid were closed for more than 6 months due to Covid – 19 and we did not receive any 
donations during this period. The repair and maintenance cost of the Masaajid and Cemeteries is very high  
therefore we request all Muslims & Muslim organizations to donate generously during the Holy Month of 
Ramadan. You can donate towards the following noble works: 
 

(1) Repair & Maintenance of Masjids  
 

(2) Repair & Maintenance of Muslim Cemeteries 
 

(3) Project for Redevelopment of Chai Wan Muslim Cemetery currently in progress with an estimated cost of  
      HK$14,000,000 (Fourteen Million Hong Kong Dollars)  
 
 

The Trustees also accept on your behalf Zakat, Fitrah and Sadaqah especially during the Holy month of 
Ramadan. The importance of Zakat is mentioned in various chapters of The Holy Quran 7:156, 9:60, 19:31, 
19:55, 21:73, 23:4, 27:3, 30:39, 31:4 and 41:7. 
 
Donations can be given through Donation Boxes placed at all our Masajids or through BOT Management Office, 
8/F, Masjid Ammar, Wan Chai or Kowloon Masjid Management Office. You can send your donation by sending 
a crossed cheque in favour of "THE INCORPORATED TRUSTEES OF THE ISLAMIC COMMUNITY FUND 
OF HONG KONG” and mail it to 8/F, 40 Oi Kwan Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong. Please write down your 
contact details at the back of the cheque so your donation can be acknowledged and an official receipt can be 
issued. You may also deposit your donation in our bank account No. 065049686001 in HSBC and email the 
deposit slip to trustees@netvigator.com along with your contact details so we can send an official receipt to you. 
 
Note: The Incorporated Trustees of the Islamic Community Fund of Hong Kong is an approved Charitable Trust 
under Section 88 of Inland Revenue Department. All charitable donations of HK$100 are tax deductible. 
 
  

 

mailto:trustees@netvigator.com

