

## In The Name of Allah, The Most Beneficent, The Most Merciful 香港回教信託基金總會

## THE INCORPORATED TRUSTEES OF THE ISLAMIC COMMUNITY FUND OF HONG KONG

www.islamictrusthk.org/

Fasting Time-Table for Ramadan 1442 A.H. (2021)

二〇二一年(回曆一四四二年)齋月齋拜時間表

If the moon is sighted on Monday, 12th April, 2021 (29th Shaban) then fasting (Ramadan-ul-Kareem) will commence from Tuesday, 13th April, 2021 otherwise fasting will commence from Wednesday, 14th April, 2021.

二〇二一年四月十二日(星期一)(回曆八月廿九日)看月;如見月,則四月十三日(星期二)封齋;如不見月,則準於四月十四日(星期三)封齋。

RAMADAN	DATE	DAY	COMMENCING TIME A.M.	ENDING TIME P.M.
	日	星期	封齋上午	開齋下午
1	13 April	TUE	4:49	6:46
2	14 April	WED	4:48	6:46
3	15 April	THU	4:47	6:46
4	16 April	FRI	4:46	6:47
5	17 April	SAT	4:45	6:47
6	18 April	SUN	4:44	6:48
7	19 April	MON	4:43	6:48
8	20 April	TUE	4:42	6:48
9	21 April	WED	4:41	6:49
10	22 April	THU	4:40	6:49
11	23 April	FRI	4:39	6:49
12	24 April	SAT	4:38	6:50
13	25 April	SUN	4:37	6:50
14	26 April	MON	4:36	6:51
15	27 April	TUE	4:35	6:51
16	28 April	WED	4:34	6:52
17	29 April	THU	4:33	6:52
18	30 April	FRI	4:32	6:52
19	1 May	SAT	4:32	6:53
20	2 May	SUN	4:31	6:53
21	3 May	MON	4:30	6:54
22	4 May	TUE	4:29	6:54
23	5 May	WED	4:28	6:55
24	6 May	THU	4:27	6:55
25	7 May	FRI	4:27	6:55
26	8 May	SAT	4:26	6:56
27	9 May	SUN	4:25	6:56
28	10 May	MON	4:25	6:57
29	11 May	TUE	4:24	6:57
30	12 May	WED	4:23	6:58

The Sadaqat-UI-Fitr for this year is a minimum of HK\$30 per person 本年度開齋節善款(麥米錢)訂為每人港幣三十元正。

## TIMINGS & LOCATIONS OF TARAWIH PRAYERS IN RAMADAN 1442 HIJRI (2021)

Places where Isha & Tarawih Prayers will be held: 宵禮暨他啦威拜將在下列地點舉行:	Imam leading Tarawih: 他啦威拜領拜者:	Adhan 宣禮文(邦克)	Iqamah 宵禮排班	Tarawih 他啦威拜
Kowloon Masjid & Islamic Center 九龍清真寺 (Tel: 2724-0095)	Mufti Muhammad Arshad (Imam Suaibu Noohu, Mufti M	8:10pm 1. Shoaib & Sheik	<b>8:20pm</b> th Qari M. Islam)	8:35pm
Masjid Ammar & O.R.S. Islamic Center, Wan Chai 愛群清真寺 (Tel: 2575-2218)	Hafiz Atiq-Ur-Rehman (Hafiz Rashid Nomani)	8:10pm	8:20pm	8:35pm
Jamia Masjid, Mid-levels, Central 些利街清真寺 (Tel: 2523-7743)	<b>Mufti Abdul Zaman</b> (Qari Sajjad Malki & Senior S	8:10pm tudent)	8:20pm	8:35pm
Chai Wan Masjid, Cape Collinson 柴灣哥連臣角清真寺 (Tel: 2556-5507)	Mufti Ibraheem Tufail (Hafiz Mohammad Naeem)	8:10pm	8:20pm	8:35pm
Stanley Masjid 赤柱清真寺 (Tel: 2813-7377)	Hafiz Afzal Khan (Hafiz Arshad Shahzad)	8:10pm	8:20pm	8:35pm
Aberdeen Islamic Educational Centre 1/F,東昇路 28 號 阿伯丁 (Tel: 2838-9417)	Maulana Yasir Iqbal (Senior Student)	8:10pm	8:20pm	8:35pm

## APPEAL FOR DONATION

The Holy Quran says: "Those who spend their wealth [in Allah's way] by night and by day, secretly and publicly - they will have their reward with their Lord. And no fear will there be concerning them, nor will they grieve." (Surah Al-Baqarah 2:274)

The Incorporated Trustees of the Islamic Community Fund of Hong Kong (Board of Trustees) administers and manages 5 Masjids (Mosques) & 2 Muslim cemeteries in Hong Kong. The BOT does not receive any financial assistance/grant from the Government of HKSAR or from any other organization.

As you know our Masaajid were closed for more than 6 months due to Covid - 19 and we did not receive any donations during this period. The repair and maintenance cost of the Masaajid and Cemeteries is very high therefore we request all Muslims & Muslim organizations to donate generously during the Holy Month of Ramadan. You can donate towards the following noble works:

- (1) Repair & Maintenance of Masjids
- (2) Repair & Maintenance of Muslim Cemeteries
- (3) Project for Redevelopment of Chai Wan Muslim Cemetery currently in progress with an estimated cost of HK\$14,000,000 (Fourteen Million Hong Kong Dollars)

The Trustees also accept on your behalf Zakat, Fitrah and Sadaqah especially during the Holy month of Ramadan. The importance of Zakat is mentioned in various chapters of The Holy Quran 7:156, 9:60, 19:31, 19:55, 21:73, 23:4, 27:3, 30:39, 31:4 and 41:7.

Donations can be given through Donation Boxes placed at all our Masajids or through BOT Management Office, 8/F, Masjid Ammar, Wan Chai or Kowloon Masjid Management Office. You can send your donation by sending a crossed cheque in favour of "THE INCORPORATED TRUSTEES OF THE ISLAMIC COMMUNITY FUND OF HONG KONG" and mail it to 8/F, 40 Oi Kwan Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong. Please write down your contact details at the back of the cheque so your donation can be acknowledged and an official receipt can be issued. You may also deposit your donation in our bank account No. 065049686001 in HSBC and email the deposit slip to trustees@netvigator.com along with your contact details so we can send an official receipt to you.

Note: The Incorporated Trustees of the Islamic Community Fund of Hong Kong is an approved Charitable Trust under Section 88 of Inland Revenue Department. All charitable donations of HK\$100 are tax deductible.